
 

 

 

 

Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies 

 

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision  S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by; 

 

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, 

(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies) 

 

 

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality 

 

 

State Agency: Policing Authority 
 

 

Reporting Period: 2023 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2023 
 
Table 1  
 

 
AGENCY: Policing Authority 

 
 

Quarter Ended 
 
% of overall Total value  
paid within 15 days 

 
Value of Payments  
within 15 days 

 
% No. of payments  
within 15 days 

 
No. of Payments  
within 15 days 

 
 

 
Late  

Payment 
Interest 

Compensation 
Costs 

March  41.38 37,989.84 67.03 120 - - 

 
June 

44.11 59,101.51 42.03 87   

 
September 

 
73.90 

 
206,370.62 

 
73.79 

 
107 

- - 

 
December 

                     
                 82.00                                                  

 
210,850.53 

 
72.60                            

 
106 

  

     
 

 
PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2023 

 
Table 2  
 

 
AGENCY: Policing Authority 

 
 

Quarter Ended 
 
% of overall Total value 
paid within 30 days 

 
Value of Payments  
within 30 days 

 
% No. of payments  
within 30 days 

 
No. of Payments  
within 30 days 

 
 

 
Late  

Payment 
Interest 

Compensation 
Costs 

March 91.96 84,434.43 99.44 178 - - 

 
June 

91.03 121,966.38 98.55 204 23.05 110.00 

 
September 

97.17 271,354.86 97.24 141 8.90 180.04 

 
December 

100.00 257,109.66 100.00 146 - - 

       

 


