Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

State Agency: Policing Authority

Reporting Period: 2023

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2023

Table 1 AGENCY: Policing Authority

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	41.38	37,989.84	67.03	120	-	-
June	44.11	59,101.51	42.03	87		
September	73.90	206,370.62	73.79	107	-	-
December	82.00	210,850.53	72.60	106		

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2023

Table 2 AGENCY: Policing Authority

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	91.96	84,434.43	99.44	178	-	-
June	91.03	121,966.38	98.55	204	23.05	110.00
September	97.17	271,354.86	97.24	141	8.90	180.04
December	100.00	257,109.66	100.00	146	-	-